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LOK SABHA 
 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.670 
 

TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 02, 2015 
 

COLLABORATION IN URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
 
No.670     SHRIMATI RAKSHATAI KHADSE : 
 
 
 

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 
 

(a) whether certain Dutch companies have agreed to collaborate with 
Indian Government in the areas of water, waste, energy efficiency, 
mobility management and urban planning; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof?  

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO) 

 

(a):  No, Madam. 

(b):  Does not arise. 

****** 

 


